Team
Position

1

Country Cumulative

RUS

ITA

GER

GBR

HUN

CZE

BEL

Time
22:58:51

25:02:49

25:10:34

25:39:43

27:00:40

28:38:05

29:39:59

Individual

I.A.U. 100KM European Championship 2008 - Women

Time
07:23:33|ZHIRKOVA
07:38:40|VISHNEVSKAIA
07:56:38/ BYCHKNOVA

07:35:38 CARLIN
08:23:55/CERETTO
09:03:16/ DA FORNO

08:14:59| SCHOENHERR-HOELSCHER

08:27:32|HOOS
08:28:03|HAJEK

08:09:27| COLQUHOUN
08:10:03| GOODERHAM
09:20:13|SALT

08:18:56|KIS
08:29:06| KOVACS
10:12:38 WERMESCHER

08:28:26 DIMITRIADU
10:03:17 JUDA
10:06:22 ZAKOVSKA

09:32:03|BRAECKMAN
09:50:41| MORREEL
10:17:15 FOSTER

Surname

Forename

TATYANA
IRINA
MARINA

MONICA
SONIA
DANIELA

BIRGIT
TANJA
BRANKA

LUCY
EMMA
ADELA

ZITA
REKA
ILDIKO

MACHAELA
MARTINA
ALENA

CONNY
ANKE
CHRIS

Year of Country
Birth
1968 RUS
1982 RUS
1975 RUS

1971|ITA
1975/ITA
1968 ITA

1968/GER
1967 GER
1984 GER

1971/GBR
1971 GBR
1973 GBR

1967|HUN
1980 HUN
1965 HUN

1973|CZE
1976 CZE
1962 CZE

1966 BEL
1974 BEL
1965 BEL



Team Country Cumulative

Position
1I1TA

2 FRA

3 ESP

4 GER

5 POL

6 FIN

7 BEL

8 DEN

9 SWE

10 HUN

11 CZE

12 BLS

13 SVK

14 LET

Individual

I.A.U 100KM European Championship - Men

Time Time

20:35:26

21:44:40

21:49:07

21:59:53

22:10:22

23:55:25

24:07:05

24:17:02

24:54:14

25:17:02

25:36:43

25:52:02

26:23:40

06:37:41 CALCATERRA
06:58:43 D'INNOCENTI
06:59:02 RIGO

06:57:59 BUQUET
07:23:07 LEGAT
07:23:34 BRETAUD

06:53:44 JIMENEZ
07:11:28 ROMERO
07:43:55 MARTINEZ

07:10:47 SOMMER
07:21:26 DEHAUT
07:27:40 HOOS

06:40:04 JANICKI
07:37:47 ELWART
07:52:31 LATKOWSKI

06:56:49 RAITTILA
08:20:28 AHOLA
08:38:08 ANTTILA

07:45:14 TAELMAN
07:52:17 CASIER
08:29:34 HOSTENS

08:00:43 KARLSEN
08:03:01 NILSSON
08:13:18 PETERSEN

07:41:29 BUUD
08:04:31 RITELLA
09:08:14 HARTIKAINEN

07:54:55 ZAHORAN
08:23:47 HAJDUSKA
08:58:20 PETO

07:52:05 ORALEK
08:52:12 VYDRA
08:52:26 KASE

08:25:34 NAVITSKI
08:29:59 BULA
08:56:29 DYLEUSKI

07:21:14 TICHY
09:31:13 HRMO
09:31:13 BUINAK

30:53:47 9:58:35 ARVIDS
10:13:27 VIKTORS
10:41:45 UDRIS

Surname

Forename

GIORGIO
MARCO
ANDREA

CHRISTOPHE

MIGUEL ANGEL
LUDISVINDO
FERMIN

MICHAEL
HELMUT
JOERG

JAROSLAV
ROMAN
MACIEJ

JONAS
CHRISTIAN
REIMA

ADAM
BALAZS
ISTVAN

DANIEL
DAVID
JAROSLAV

IHAR
DZMITRY
YURY

PETER
LUBOMIR
JAN

SEFANOVSKIS
SUBORINS
ARNE

Year of
Birth
1972/ ITA
1975 ITA
1969 ITA

Country

1963 FRA
1972|FRA
1967 FRA

1970 ESP
1972 ESP
1961 ESP

1964 GER
1961 GER
1964 GER

1966 POL
1972/POL
1971/POL

1976 FIN
1961 FIN
1977 |FIN

1957 BEL
1972 BEL
1963 BEL

1966 DEN
1969 DEN
1965 DEN

1974 SWE
1972/ SWE
1963/ SWE

1986 HUN
1975/ HUN
1967 HUN

1970 CZE
1972|CZE
1953/CZE

1969 BLS
1972 BLS
1985 BLS

1969 SVK
1961 /SVK
1962 /SVK

1955 LET
1951/ LET
1972|LET



I.A.U 100KM World Cup - Women

Team Country Cumulative Individual Surname Forename Year of Country
Position Time Time Birth
1 RUS 22:58:51  07:23:33 ZHIRKOVA TATYANA 1968 RUS
07:38:40 VISHNEVSKAIA IRINA 1982 RUS
07:56:38 BYCHKNOVA MARINA 1975 RUS
2 USA 23:28:11  07:33:58 SEMICK KAMI 1966 USA
07:52:21 ARBOGAST MEGHAN 1961 USA
08:01:52 CROSBY-HELMS DEVON 1982 USA
3 JPN 23:42:11  07:46:35 SHO HIROKO 1970 JPN
07:55:48 FUJISAWA MAI 1974 JPN
07:59:48 1ZUTSU MAZUHO 1962 JPN
4 ITA 25:02:49  07:35:38 CARLIN MONICA 1971 ITA
08:23:55 CERETTO SONIA 1975 ITA
09:03:16 DA FORNO DANIELA 1968 ITA
5 GER 25:10:34  08:14:59 SCHOENHERR-HOELSCHER BIRGIT 1968 GER
08:27:32 HOOS TANJA 1967 GER
08:28:03 HAJEK BRANKA 1984 GER
6 GBR 25:39:43  08:09:27 COLQUHOUN LUCY 1971 GBR
08:10:03 GOODERHAM EMMA 1971 GBR
09:20:13 SALT ADELA 1973 GBR
7 HUN 27:00:40  08:18:56 KIS ZITA 1967 HUN
08:29:06 KOVACS REKA 1980 HUN
10:12:38 WERMESCHER ILDIKO 1965 HUN
8 CAN 28:13:03  08:32:25 MCHALE DENISE 1973 CAN
09:25:47 ARNOLD CARLA 1969 CAN
10:14:51 DICK JENNIFER 1975 CAN
9 AUS 28:24:09  09:00:55 BREMNER KERRIE 1965 AUS
09:08:23 HARVEY-JAMIESON SUSANNAH 1973 AUS
10:14:51 KARTSOUNIS VIVIENE 1964 AUS
10 CZE 28:38:05  08:28:26 DIMITRIADU MACHAELA 1973 CZE
10:03:17 JUDA MARTINA 1976 CZE
10:06:22 ZAKOVSKA ALENA 1962 CZE
11 BEL 29:39:59  09:32:03 BRAECKMAN CONNY 1966 BEL
09:50:41 MORREEL ANKE 1974 BEL
10:17:15 FOSTER CHRIS 1965 BEL



Team Country Cumulative

Position
1ITA

2 FRA

3 ESP

4 GER

5 POL

6 JPN

7 CAN

8 AUS

9 FIN

10 BEL

11 DEN

12 USA

13 SWE

Time
20:35:26

21:44:40

21:49:07

21:59:53

22:10:22

22:15:30

23:34:20

23:39:58

23:55:25

24:07:05

24:17:02

24:18:04

24:54:14

Individual

I.A.U 100KM World Cup - Men

Time

06:37:41 CALCATERRA
06:58:43 D'INNOCENTI
06:59:02 RIGO

06:57:59 BUQUET
07:23:07 LEGAT
07:23:34 BRETAUD

06:53:44 JIMENEZ
07:11:28 ROMERO
07:43:55 MARTINEZ

07:10:47 SOMMER
07:21:26 DEHAUT
07:27:40 HOOS

06:40:04 JANICKI
07:37:47 ELWART
07:52:31 LATKOWSKI

07:11:54 MIYAZATO
07:19:12 SHINOHARA
07:44:24 KIYOMOTO

07:39:50 WEBB
07:56:49 FROESE
07:57:41 REDPATH

07:47:54 COOK
07:51:41 BLAKE
08:00:23 LOCHRANE

06:56:49 RAITTILA
08:20:28 AHOLA
08:38:08 ANTTILA

07:45:14 TAELMAN
07:52:17 CASIER
08:29:34 HOSTENS

08:00:43 KARLSEN
08:03:01 NILSSON
08:13:18 PETERSEN

07:06:35 WARDIAN
08:06:35 LINT
09:04:54 CROWTHER

07:41:29 BUUD
08:04:31 RITELLA
09:08:14 HARTIKAINEN

Surname

Forename

GIORGIO
MARCO
ANDREA

CHRISTOPHE
ERIC
BERNARD

MIGUEL ANGEL
LUDISVINDO
FERMIN

MICHAEL
HELMUT
JOERG

JAROSLAV
ROMAN
MACIEJ

YASUKAZU
MITSURU
YOSHIFUMI

RICHARD
DARREN
GLEN

DEAN
JONATHAN
TIM

ANSSI
ARTO
HARRI

LUCIEN
GINO
IVAN

OLE
PER
POUL

MICHAEL
ADAM
GREG

JONAS
CHRISTIAN
REIMA

Year of

Birth
1972|ITA
1975/ITA
1969|ITA

1963/ FRA
1972|FRA
1967/ FRA

1970/ ESP
1972|ESP
1961 ESP

1964|GER
1961|GER
1964|GER

1966/ POL
1972|POL
1971/POL

1979|JPN
1965|JPN
1978|JPN

1956/ CAN
1960/ CAN
1965/CAN

1974|AUS
1965|AUS
1980|AUS

1976|FIN
1961|FIN
1977|FIN

1957/ BEL
1972/BEL
1963 BEL

1966/ DEN
1969/ DEN
1965/ DEN

1974|USA
1983|USA
1973|USA

1974/ SWE
1972|SWE
1963|SWE

Country



14 HUN

15 CZE

16 BLS

17 SVK

18 URY

19 MEX

20 ARG

21 LET

25:17:02

25:36:43

25:52:02

26:23:40

27:18:47

27:19:27

27:33:00

07:54:55 ZAHORAN
08:23:47 HAJDUSKA
08:58:20 PETO

07:52:05 ORALEK
08:52:12 VYDRA
08:52:26 KASE

08:25:34 NAVITSKI
08:29:59 BULA
08:56:29 DYLEUSKI

07:21:14 TICHY
09:31:13 HRMO
09:31:13 BUINAK

08:53:46 ERGUIZ
08:57:44 OLIVERA
09:27:17 CASAL

07:19:01 BRAVO
09:52:39 SANCHEZ
10:07:47 MORENO

08:39:58 VALLES
09:15:40 SOSA

09:37:22 GARCIA VERDOUS

30:53:47/9:58:35 ARVIDS

10:13:27 | VIKTORS
10:41:45 UDRIS

ADAM
BALAZS
ISTVAN

DANIEL
DAVID
JAROSLAV

IHAR
DZMITRY
YURY

PETER
LUBOMIR
JAN

ALBERTO
ALEJANDRO
MOACIR

JUAN
PABLO
ABRAHAM

RAUL
LEONARDO
AUGUSTIN

SEFANOVSKIS
SUBORINS
ARNE

1986/ HUN
1975/HUN
1967/ HUN

1970|CZE
1972|CZE
1953|CZE

1969|/BLS
1972|BLS
1985|BLS

1969 SVK
1961 SVK
1962/ SVK

1950|URY
1964/ URY
1962|URY

1972|MEX
1957|MEX
1962|MEX

1974/ ARG
1966 ARG
1975/ARG

1955|LET
1951|LET
1972|LET



NumPettorale |Arriv0| ArrivoMW ArrivoCategoria1|TempoFinaIe| CognomeAtleta NomeAtleta Anno | Naz | Societa 5

71 1 11 6:37:41 CALCATERRA GIORGIO 1972ITA  ITALIA - MEN 6:26:08
101 2 22 6:40:04 JANICKI JAROSLAV 1966 POL [POLONIA - MEN 6:26:39
121 3 33 6:53:44 JIMENEZ MIGUEL ANGEL 1970 ESP | SPAGNA - MEN 6:40:28
47 4 44 6:56:49 RAITTILA ANSSI 1976 FIN [FINLANDIA - MEN 6:45:17
52 5 55 6:57:59 BUQUET CHRISTOPHE 1963 FRA [FRANCIA - MEN 6:45:17
74 6 66 6:58:43 D'INNOCENTI MARCO 1975/ITA  ITALIA - MEN 6:45:43
77 7 77 6:59:02 RIGO ANDREA 1969 ITA  ITALIA - MEN 6:46:02
72 8 88 6:59:54 CARONI FRANCESCO 1973/ITA  ITALIA - MEN 6:46:37
148 9 99 7:06:35 WARDIAN MICHAEL 1974 USA |USA - MEN 6:52:59
113 10 10/10 7:07:46 TYAZHKOROB IGOR 1967 RUS RUSSIA - MEN 6:54:43
61 11 1111 7:10:47 SOMMER MICHAEL 1964 GER |GERMANIA - MEN 6:59:15
123 12 12/12 7:11:28 ROMERO LUDISVINDO 1972 ESP |SPAGNA - MEN 6:59:01
3 13 13/13 7:11:54 MIYAZATO YASUKAZU 1979 JPN |GIAPPONE - MEN 6:57:51
85 14 1414 7:19:01 BRAVO JUAN 1972 MEX MESSICO - MEN 7:04:43
5 15 1515 7:19:12 SHINOHARA MITSURU 1965 JPN |GIAPPONE - MEN 7:03:41
119 16 1616 7:21:14 TICHY PETER 1969 SVK |SLOVACCHIA - MEN 7:08:14
57 17 17/17 7:21:26 DEHAUT HELMUT 1961 GER |GERMANIA - MEN 7:08:05
112 18 18/18 7:22:45 SPIRIDONOV VASILY 1972 RUS RUSSIA 7:10:44
55 19 19119 7:23:07 LEGAT ERIC 1972 FRA [FRANCIA - MEN 7:10:46
F268 20 120 7:23:33 ZHIRKOVA TATYANA 1968 RUS RUSSIA - W 7:11:02
51 21 2021 7:23:34 BRETAUD BERNARD 1967 FRA [FRANCIA - MEN 7:09:46
54 22 2122 7:26:15 LACOMBE REGIS 1967 FRA [FRANCIA - MEN 7:12:25
50 23 22/23 7:27:32 BORDUS JEAN MARC 1962 FRA [FRANCIA - MEN 7:12:57
58 24 2324 7:27:40 HOOS JOERG 1964 GER |GERMANIA - MEN 7:12:37
75 25 24/25 7:32:51 FATTORE MARIO 1975 1TA  ITALIA 7:18:12
F280 26 226 7:33:58 SEMICK KAMI 1966 USA |USA - W 7:19:51
98 27 2527 7:35:19 LANTINK JAN-ALBERT 1958 NED /OLANDA - MEN 7:20:06
F238 28 328 7:35:38 CARLIN MONICA 1971ITA  ITALIA - W 7:22:28
100 29 2629 7:37:47 ELWART ROMAN 1972 POL  POLONIA - MEN 7:23:02
F267 30 430 7:38:40 VISHNEVSKAIA IRINA 1982 RUS RUSSIA - W 7:23:20
111 31 2731 7:39:22 SHALAGINOV DENIS 1975 RUS RUSSIA - MEN 7:24:59
39 32 2832 7:39:50 WEBB RICHARD 1956 CAN |CANADA - MEN 7:24:28
124 33 2933 7:41:29 BUUD JONAS 1974 SWE |SVEZIA - MEN 7:28:08
62 34 3034 7:41:44 WILD KARLHEINZ 1956 GER |GERMANIA - MEN 7:27:38
122 35 3135 7:43:55 MARTINEZ FERMIN 1961 ESP | SPAGNA - MEN 7:30:23
2 36 32/36 7:44:24 KIYOMOTO YOSHIFUMI 1978 JPN |GIAPPONE - MEN 7:32:49
26 37 3337 7:45:14 TAELMAN LUCIEN 1957 BEL |BELGIO - MEN 7:31:22
4 38 34,38 7:45:35 NAKADAI SHINJI 1978 JPN |GIAPPONE - MEN 7:32:37
F206 39 539 7:46:35 SHO HIROKO 1970 JPN | GIAPPONE - W 7:32:37
20 40 3540 7:47:54 COOK DEAN 1974 AUS AUSTRALIA - MEN 7:31:53
76 41 3641 7:49:32 MALFATTI PIO 1962 ITA  ITALIA - MEN 7:33:27
17 42 37,42 7:51:41 BLAKE JONATHAN 1965 AUS /AUSTRALIA - MEN 7:38:02
97 43 38143 7:52:03 SORSTAD GJERMUND 1979 NOR NORVEGIA - MEN 7:38:38
106 44 3944 7:52:05 ORALEK DANIEL 1970 CZE REPUBBLICA CECA - MEM 7:36:30
23 45 4045 7:52:17 CASIER GINO 1972 BEL |BELGIO - MEN 7:35:37
F274 46 646 7:52:21 ARBOGAST MEGHAN 1961 USA |USA - W 7:38:42
102 47 4147 7:52:31 LATKOWSKI MACIEJ 1971 POL POLONIA - MEN 7:40:07
133 48 4248 7:54:55 ZAHORAN ADAM 1986 HUN JUNGHERIA - MEN 7:40:02
F203 49 749 7:55:48 FUJISAWA MAI 1974 JPN | GIAPPONE - W 7:42:54
96 50 43/50 7:56:35 GILBERG RUNAR 1965 NOR NORVEGIA - MEN 7:42:08
F265 51 851 7:56:38 BYCHKNOVA MARINA 1975 RUS RUSSIA - W 7:41:55
37 52 4452 7:56:49 FROESE DARREN 1960 CAN |CANADA - MEN 7:42:11
38 53 45/53 7:57:41 REDPATH GLEN 1965 CAN |CANADA - MEN 7:43:23
F204 54 954 7:59:48 1ZUTSU MAZUHO 1962 JPN | GIAPPONE - W 7:45:33
19 55 4655 8:00:23 LOCHRANE TIM 1980 AUS AUSTRALIA - MEN 7:46:28
40 56 47|56 8:00:43 KARLSEN OLE 1966 DEN  DANIMARCA - MEN 7:45:40
F276 57 10,57 8:01:52 CROSBY-HELMS DEVON 1982 USA |USA - W 7:47:55
F207 58 1158 8:02:46 YAMAZAWA YOKO 1968 JPN |GIAPPONE - W 7:48:34
41 59 48/59 8:03:01 NILSSON PER 1969 DEN  DANIMARCA - MEN 7:47:15
127 60 4960 8:04:31 RITELLA CHRISTIAN 1972 SWE |SVEZIA - MEN 7:47:15
142 61 5061 8:06:35 LINT ADAM 1983 USA |USA - MEN 7:50:57
128 62 5162 8:07:37 KANDYBA RUSLAN 1981 UKR UCRAINA - MEN 7:54:11
F227 63 12/63 8:09:27 COLQUHOUN Lucy 1971 GBR |GRAN BRETAGNA - W 7:53:43
F226 64 13/64 8:10:03 GOODERHAM EMMA 1971 GBR |GRAN BRETAGNA - W 7:52:06
68 65 5265 8:12:14 RICE MICHAEL 1966 IRL  IRLANDA - MEN 7:56:21
42 66 5366 8:13:18 PETERSEN POUL 1965 DEN  DANIMARCA - MEN 7:58:24
F234 67 1467 8:14:59 SCHOENHERR-HOELSCHER BIRGIT 1968 GER | GERMANIA - W 8:00:48
F270 68 1568 8:18:56 KIS ZITA 1967 HUN UNGHERIA - W 8:02:49
44 69 5469 8:20:28 AHOLA ARTO 1961 FIN [FINLANDIA - MEN 8:06:21
130 70 5570 8:23:47 HAJDUSKA BALAZS 1975 HUN JUNGHERIA - MEN 8:08:17
F240 71 1671 8:23:55 CERETTO SONIA 1975/ITA  ITALIA - W 8:09:14
31 72 5672 8:25:34 NAVITSKI IHAR 1969 BLS BIELORUSSIA - MEN 8:09:43
F232 73 17/73 8:27:32 HOOS TANJA 1967 GER | GERMANIA - W 8:12:19
F269 74 18/74 8:27:36 LUNDGREN MARIA 1972 SWE |SVEZIA - W 8:11:26
F231 75 19/75 8:28:03 HAJEK BRANKA 1984 GER \GERMANIA - W 8:13:03
F259 76 20,76 8:28:26 DIMITRIADU MACHAELA 1973 CZE REPUBBLICA CECA - W 8:13:43
F271 77 2177 8:29:06 KOVACS REKA 1980 HUN \UNGHERIA - W 8:12:42
24 78 57,78 8:29:34 HOSTENS IVAN 1963 BEL |BELGIO - MEN 8:11:44
29 79 58/79 8:29:59 BULA DZMITRY 1972 BLS |BIELORUSSIA - MEN 8:15:20



63
F257
F220
F246
33
43
46
F236
59
F229
F202
15
F230
F277
F205
F235
108
104
137

F256
30
138
103
131
F247
79
F208
F241
F250
140
21
125
F209
107
78
F258
14
116
F228
126
F217
135
118
117
F212
18
35
10
64
F214
34
86
136
81
F260
F264
87
F272
84
F210
F219
134
F213
32
139
F218
88
83
49
F263
36
F249
F211
12
F273
89
F248
F261
F254

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

59 80
2281
2382
24,83
60 84
6185
62 86
2587
6388
2689
27,90
6491
2892
2993
3094
3195
65 96
66 97
6798
6899
32100
69 101
70 102
71103
72 104
33105
73106
34107
35108
36 109
74 110
75111
76 112
37113
77114
78 115
38 116
79117
80 118
39119
81120
40 121
82122
83123
84 124
41 125
85126
86 127
87128
88 129
42 130
89 131
90 132
91133
92134
43 135
44 136
93137
45138
94139
46 140
47 141
95 142
48 143
96 144
97 145
49 146
98 147
99 148
100 149
50 150
101151
51152
52153
102 154
53155
103156
54 157
55158
56 159

8:29:59 IOANNIDIS
8:30:26 LOGAVLEN
08:32:25 MCHALE
8:32:58 ZECCHINO
8:35:19 BANAS
8:36:40 PROEDEL
8:38:08 ANTTILA
8:38:24 STOEPPLER
8:38:26 KOCH
8:38:29 BRAUN
8:39:28 ASANO
8:39:58 VALLES
8:41:21 FREY
8:42:13 GARDNER
8:47:44 NOSE
8:48:43 SCHUHAJ
8:52:12 VYDRA
8:52:26 KASE
8:53:46 ERGUIZ
8:54.05 TAKADA
8:54:29 BROADWELL
8:56:29 DYLEUSKI
8:57:44 OLIVERA
8:58:04 DOSTALEK
8:58:20 PETO
8:58:29 KIM
9:00:28 JIN
9:00:55 BREMNER
9:03:16 DA FORNO
9:04:31 LIEPINA
9:04:54 CROWTHER
9:07:43 MICHELSSON
9:08:14 HARTIKAINEN
9:08:23 HARVEY-JAMIESON
9:10:16 OSLADIL
9:13:15 HWANG
9:14:27 VERDUIN-BOONE
9:15:40 SOSA
9:18:05 ARSIC
9:20:13 SALT
9:23:46 LINDVALL
9:25:47 ARNOLD
9:27:17 CASAL
9:31:13 HRMO
9:31:13 BUJINAK
9:32:03 BRAECKMAN
9:35:51 EADIE
9:35:52 BENTLEY
9:37:22 GARCIA VERDOUS
9:38:34 PANOS
9:50:41 MORREEL
9:50:56 BARTEAUX
9:52:39 SANCHEZ
9:55:20 EKKER
9:58:35 ARVIDS

10:03:17 JUDA

10:06:22 ZAKOVSKA
10:07:47 MORENO
10:12:38 WERMESCHER
10:13:27 VIKTORS
10:14:51 KARTSOUNIS
10:14:51 DICK

10:16:04 ZAHORAN
10:17:15 FOSTER
10:19:13 NOVIKAU
10:20:33 YERITANO
10:36:56 BURCHAT
10:41:09 MONTELONGO
10:41:45 UDRIS

10:43:43 SALOMAA
10:47:18 PROCHAZKOVA
10:48:04 COOK

10:53:55 BISTROVA
10:54:32 CALLISTER
11:04:17 MANZUR
11:09:39 HERNANDEZ
11:18:47 VALLES
11:28:34 KNOW
11:45:09 NEMECKOVA
13:13:11 TOVALIN

PANAGIOTIS
MARGRETHE
DENISE
LUISA
VLADIMIR
CHARLEY
HARRI
SIMONE
RAINER
MARION
TAKAKO
RAUL
DOROTHEA
CONNIE
YUKI
ANTJE
DAVID
JAROSLAV
ALBERTO
YOSHIKI
SHARON
YURY
ALEJANDRO
PETR
ISTVAN
JUNGOK
BYOUNGHWAN
KERRIE
DANIELA
ANITA
GREG
MAGNUS
REIMA
SUSANNAH
MIROSLAV
SEONYONG
IDA
LEONARDO
ALEKSANDAR
ADELA
STEFAN
CARLA
MOACIR
LUBOMIR
JAN

CONNY
DAVID
DARIN
AUGUSTIN
GEORGIOS
ANKE
BRUCE
PABLO
LUIS
SEFANOVSKIS
MARTINA
ALENA
ABRAHAM
ILDIKO
SUBORINS
VIVIENE
JENNIFER
JANOS
CHRIS
YURY
HECTOR
PAULA
DOMINGO
ARNE

KARI
PAVLINA
JACK

INITA
SHARON
DIEGO
MIRITA
GUSTAVO
CHUNHEE
MARTINA
LAURA

1974 GRE
1965 NOR
1973 CAN
1967 ITA

1969 CAN
1970 DEN
1977 FIN

1964 GER
1980 GER
1957 GER
1970 JPN

1974 ARG
1973 GER
1963 USA
1970 JPN

1968 GER
1972 CZE
1953 CZE
1950 URY
1983 JPN

1961 NOR
1985 BLS

1964 URY
1967 CZE
1967 HUN
2000 KOR
2000 KOR
1965 AUS
1968 ITA

1967 LET

1973 USA
1968 AUS
1963 SWE
1973 AUS
1952 CZE
2000 KOR
1958 NED
1966 ARG
1964 SRB
1973 GBR
1965 SWE
1969 CAN
1962 URY
1961 SVK
1962 SVK
1966 BEL

1970 AUS
1970 CAN
1975 ARG
1976 GRE
1974 BEL

1955 CAN
1957 MEX
1966 URY
1955 LET

1976 CZE
1962 CZE
1962 MEX
1965 HUN
1951 LET

1964 AUS
1975 CAN
1960 HUN
1965 BEL

1978 BLS

1966 URY
1971 CAN
1960 MEX
1972 LET

1977 FIN

1964 CZE
1967 CAN
1963 LET

1961 AUS
1977 ARG
1962 URY
1960 MEX
2000 KOR
1965 CZE
1951 MEX

GRECIA - MEN
NORVEGIA - W
CANADA - W

ITALIA

CANADA - MEN
DANIMARCA - MEN
FINLANDIA - MEN
GERMANIA

GERMANIA - MEN
GERMANIA - W
GIAPPONE - W
ARGENTINA - MEN
GERMANIA - W

USA -W

GIAPPONE - W
GERMANIA
REPUBBLICA CECA - MEM
REPUBBLICA CECA - MEM
URUGUAY - MEN
GIAPPONE - MEN
NORVEGIA - W
BIELORUSSIA - MEN
URUGUAY - MEN
REPUBBLICA CECA - MEM
UNGHERIA - MEN
KOREA - W

KOREA - MEN
AUSTRALIA - W

ITALIA - W

LETTONIA - W

USA - MEN

AUSTRALIA - MEN
SVEZIA - MEN
AUSTRALIA - W
REPUBBLICA CECA - MEM
KOREA - MEN

OLANDA - W
ARGENTINA - MEN
SERBIA - MEN

GRAN BRETAGNA - W
SVEZIA - MEN

CANADA - W
URUGUAY - MEN
SLOVACCHIA - MEN
SLOVACCHIA - MEN
BELGIO - W
AUSTRALIA - MEN
CANADA - MEN
ARGENTINA - MEN
GRECIA - MEN

BELGIO - W

CANADA

MESSICO - MEN
URUGUAY - MEN
LETTONIA - MEN
REPUBBLICA CECA - W
REPUBBLICA CECA - W
MESSICO - MEN
UNGHERIA - W
LETTONIA - MEN
AUSTRALIA - W
CANADA - W
UNGHERIA - MEN
BELGIO - W
BIELORUSSIA - MEN
URUGUAY - MEN
CANADA - W

MESSICO - MEN
LETTONIA - MEN
FINLANDIA - MEN
REPUBBLICA CECA - W
CANADA - MEN
LETTONIA - W
AUSTRALIA - W
ARGENTINA - MEN
URUGUAY - W
MESSICO - MEN
KOREA - W
REPUBBLICA CECA - W
MESSICO - W

8:14:04
8:13:48
8:17:38
8:17:02
8:19:17
8:19:39
8:11:34
8:21:42
8:21:46
8:21:48
8:23:34
8:24:18
8:24:59
8:27:20
8:30:47
8:33:25
8:36:31
8:33:52
8:37:42
8:38:30
8:38:49
8:43:03
8:42:32
8:42:37
8:43:43
8:39:43
8:43:10
8:44:09
8:46:54
8:48:19
8:33:13
8:54:01
8:50:59
8:52:31
8:52:31
8:57:00
8:57:13
8:57:32
8:59:08
9:03:13
9:04:59
9:06:06
9:09:52
9:13:43
9:13:43
9:12:44
9:19:33
9:19:37
9:18:08
9:19:41
9:33:14
9:34:30
9:34:38
9:39:39
9:38:37
9:45:10
9:48:05
9:44:38
9:47:23
9:52:06
9:55:33
9:55:31
9:56:37
9:58:23
9:58:02
9:59:49
10:17:24
10:23:20
10:24:51
10:20:50
10:19:37
10:05:08
10:34:52
10:31:00
10:44:01
10:48:11
10:58:58
11:08:39
11:21:35
12:46:46



